A.P.N. No.: a portion of 1320-08-002-008
R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00
File No.: 1822081 MMB
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Henry R. Butler, Trustee of the Henry R. Butler
Revocable Trust, dated March 30, 2018
P.O. Box 10989
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2 09/30/2022 01:43 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Tri-Silver**, **LLC**, a **Nevada limited liability company** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Henry R. Butler**, **Trustee of the Henry R. Butler Revocable Trust, dated March 30**, **2018**, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Condominium Unit 2166-K of the MEV-ONE Hangar Condominium (a commercial leasehold condominium project) as shown on the Condominium Map attached to the Condominium Declaration for MEV-ONE Hangar Condominium recorded on July 3, 2013 in Book 0713 at Page 659 as Document No. 826593 in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 2:

An undivided interest in and to the Common Elements as set forth in that certain Condominium Declaration for MEV-ONE Hangar Condominium recorded on July 3, 2013 in Book 0713 at Page 659 as Document No. 826593 in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada,

Parcel 3:

An undivided interest in and to the Leasehold Estate as created by that certain Lease made by and between Minden-Tahoe Airport (Airport), Douglas County, Nevada (County) and MEV-ONE Hangar Owners' Association, Inc., a Nevada nonprofit corporation (Lessee) recorded July 3, 2013 in Book 0713 atPage 696 as Document No. 826594, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 9|23|22

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Tri-Silver, LLC Brent W. Silver, Manager
State of Nevada)
County of Washore) ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the <u>B</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2022 By: Brent W. Silver.
Signature: Notary Public
My Commission Expires: LAURIE O'MEARA Notary Public State of Nevada Appt. No. 06-107644-2 My Appt. Expires Nov. 23, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s					Α.	
a) <u>a portion of 1320-08-0</u>	02-008					
b)				(\	
				\	. \	
d)					\ \	
2. Type of Property:		EOD 5	DECORDEDO O	DTIONA	THOS ONLY	
	.□ Single Fam. Res.		RECORDERS O		1 1	
	.□ 2-4 Plex	Book_		Page		
, 5	☐ Comm'I/Ind'I		of Recording:			
~ 5	.□ Mobile Home	Notes				
	DINTEREST			Name of the last o	\	
2 - Tatal Value/Calas Driss a	d December	e 400 00	20.00		/	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Paradian		\$ <u>160,00</u>	10.00			
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosuc. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 160,00	20.00)		
d. Real Property Transfer Ta		\$ 100,00 \$ 0.00				
arrical reporty manerer is	ux Buo	0.00				
4. If Exemption Claimed:	< <))			
	on per NRS 375.090, Sectio					
 b. Explain Reason for Ex 	emption: Leasehold inter	est only	7 /			
		1				
5. Partial Interest: Percentag		%	V /			
The undersigned declares and	d acknowledges, under pena	alty of pe	erjury, pursuant t	o NRS 3	75.060	
and NRS 375.110, that the info	ormation provided is correct	i to the b	est of their infon	mation a	nd belief,	
and can be supported by docu						
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant						
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.						
				1		
Signature \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	WILW \	Capacity	v ESC	ROW	Officer	
		/ /				
Signature		Capacity	y			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	MATION	DIVED	(CDANTEE) IME	ODMAT	ION	
(REQUIRED)	INATION	DUTER	(GRANTEE) INF (REQUIRED)		ION	
Print Name: Tri-Silver, LLC, a	Nevada limited liability	Print Na	me: Henry R. Bi		istee of the	
company					ocable Trust,	
Address: 2870 East Lake Rid	ge Shores		dated Marc		•	
City: Reno		Address	: P.O. Box 109	89		
State: NV Zip:			Zephyr Cove			
		State:	NV	Zip:	89448	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1822081 MMB						
Print Name: Stewart Title C Address: 1362 Hwy 395, St		Escrow 7	# <u>1822081 MM</u>	113		
City: Gardnerville		State:	NV	Zip:	89410	
org. <u>Garaner vine</u>		שנם וכ.	1 V V	_ ŁIP.	034 10	